

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 300 OF 2011

Vijay Govind Patankar & Anr.Petitioners.

Vs.

Sunanda Tukaram Patankar & Anr.Respondents.

Mr. Mahindra C. Mahalkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. C.N. Chavan for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2011

PC.:

Issue notice to Respondent No. 2, returnable on 21/04/2011.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)