

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 300 OF 2011

Vijay Govind Patankar & Anr. ... Petitioners.

Vs.

Sunanda Tukaram Patankar & Anr.Respondents.

Mr. Mahindra C. Maholkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Chandrakant N. Chavan for Respondent No.1.

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATE :- 26 JULY 2012.

P.C.:-

The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners has taken out the praecipe, dated 23 July 2012, for speaking to minutes/clarification of order dated 21 April 2011. When the Court has observed that the concerned officer of Respondent No. 2 would take physical possession of the property, though a notional possession was directed to be taken and on that basis it is specifically mentioned that no coercive steps be taken, in spite of this order, they are intending to take coercive steps to take possession. There is no question of taking any physical

possession till 6 August 2012. All the contentions are kept open, including revolving around the office objections.

2 Registry to place this matter before the appropriate Division Bench on 6 August 2012.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)