

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2012

Shri Vijay govind Patankar & Anr. ... Petitioners
vs.
Smt. Sunanda Tukaram Patankar & Anr.... Respondents

Mr.M.C.Mahalkar, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr.C.N.Chavan a/w Mr. Manoj Mane, for respondent No.1.

CORAM: B.R.GAVAI & A.S.GADKARI, JJ.
DATE : 10th April, 2015.

P.C.

Rule.

2. We do not find that the petitioners have made out a case for grant of interim relief. Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)

(B.R.GAVAI, J.)