

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 124 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 1621 OF 2012

Vijay Govind Patankar And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Sunanda Tukaram Patankar And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2012

Vijay Govind Patankar And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sunanda Tukaram Patankar And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. C. N. Chavan For Respondent.

Mr. Milind More Add GP, a/w Ms. Nazia Shaikh AGP For the
State of Maharashtra Respondent .

CHANDRAKANT NARAYAN CHAVAN for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 16th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)