

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2012

Vijay Govind Patankar And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sunanda Tukaram Patankar And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 124 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 1621 OF 2012

Vijay Govind Patankar And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Sunanda Tukaram Patankar And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Mahindra C. Mahalkar, for Petitioner

Chandrakant Chavan, for Respondent No. 1

Milind More Addl. C. P. a/w Rakesh Pathak AGP, for

Respondent No. 2-State

The State of Maharashtra

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 10th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/07/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)